variations, if any, that may be stipulated while granting such approvals, permissions, sanctions and consents as the 

case may be) by any Applicable Authority, consent of the Members be and is hereby accorded to the Board to create, 

offer, issue and allot up to 2,80,00,000 (Two Crores Eighty Lakhs) convertible warrants of face value of ₹10 (Rupees 

Ten) each at a price of ₹ 35/- (Indian Rupees Thirty Five only ) including a premium of up to ₹ 25/- (Indian Rupees 

Twenty Five Only) per warrant which is not less than the price determined in accordance with Chapter V of the ICDR

[...]

To meet the additional working capital requirements of the Company and increase 

the promoter share in the Company, General corporate purpose, repayment of existing loan, Capital 

expenditure for expansion. 

2. The total number of convertible warrants to be issued:  

2,80,00,000 (Two Crores Eighty Lakhs) convertible warrants to investors in the promoter group category as 

following:  

Sr. Name & Pan of Proposed 

Allottees 

Address No. of Convertible 

Warrants proposed to be 

issued 
1. M.A.Hire Purchase Private Limited 

PAN: AAFCM9316H 
1, Crooked Lane, Ground Floor